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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Registration Number Registration Date Mark

438,747 5/11/48 PERMAPAPER

543,323 6/5/51 REDUX

614,803 10/25/55 HP AND DESIGN (CIRCLE)

643,882 4/9/57 HEWLETT PACKARD LOGOTYPE (CIRCLE)
645,097 5/7/57 HEWLETT PACKARD LOGOTYPE (CIRCLE)
648,241 7/9/57 HEWLETT-PACKARD

653,345 10/22/57 HEWLETT-PACKARD

850,118 6/4/68 AVANTEK

850,251 6/4/68 HP AND DESIGN (RHOMBOID)

862,308 12/24/68 HP AND DESIGN

858,919 5/15/73 TOTALCOM

1,014,357 6/24/75 HEWLETT PACKARD

1,031,413 1/27176 HP AND DESIGN

1,116,835 4/24/79 HP

1,138,267 7/29/80 APOLLO

1,143,748 12/16/80 LEASAMETRIC

1,172,218 10/6/81 VIEW

1,207,019 9/7/82 DOMAIN

1,251,648 9/20/83 HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
1,260,306 12/6/83 L AND DESIGN

1,312,102 1/1/85 APOLLO

1,325,389 3/19/85 REDUX

1,335,503 5/14/85 APOLLO (STYLIZED)

1,338,988 6/4/85 EESOF

1,350,362 7/23/85 IMAGE

1,355,105 8/20/85 APOLLO (STYLIZED)

1,356,300 8/27/85 CONVEX
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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Registration Number Registration Date Mark

1,361,559 9/24/85 DOMAIN

1,361,801 9/24/85 DOMAIN

1,376,978 1/7/86 TOUCHSTONE
1,378,971 1/21/86 C LOGO DESIGN
1,388,941 4/8/86 VECTRA

1,389,779 4/15/86 COLORPRO

1,394,717 5/27/86 THINKJET

1,400,952 7/15/86 VUE

1,419,580 12/2/86 MW SPICE

1,419,581 12/2/86 MICROWAVE SPICE
1,425,577 1/20/87 MSD

1,429,894 2/24/87 VECTRA DESIGN
1,430,037 2/24/87 BUSINESS CONSULTANT
1,434,739 3/31/87 JETPAPER

1,449,378 7/28/87 PAINTJET

1,455,071 9/1/87 SCANJET

1,458,061 9/22/87 LASERJET

1,471,846 1/12/88 HEWLETT PACKARD
1,474,656 2/2/88 HP

1,486,773 5/3/88 DRAFTMASTER Il (STYLIZED)
1,489,998 5/31/88 HP-GL

1,494,961 7/5/88 DRAFTPRO (STYLIZED)
1,498,420 8/2/88 DESKJET

1,501,081 8/23/88 LASERPORT
1,505,702 9/27/88 PCL

1,513,367 11/22/88 PAGEWRITER
1,588,552 3/27/90 QUIETJET
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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Registration Number Registration Date Mark

1,589,763 4/3/90 ACADEMY

1,589,765 4/3/90 OMNISYS

1,589,766 4/3/90 LINECALC

1,592,807 4/24/90 LIBRA

1,599,288 6/5/90 EESOF AND DESIGN
1,603,495 6/26/90 PROCOLLECTION
1,620,921 11/6/90 RUGGED WRITER
1,625,722 12/4/90 COLORSMART

1,633,834 2/5/91 ETHERTWIST

1,635,313 2/19/91 DESKSCAN

1,635,373 2/19/91 ETHERTWIST

1,647,349 6/11/91 DRAFTPRO

1,658,836 10/1/91 FOUR PI CIRCLE LOGO
1,669,737 12/24/91 ACCOMPLISH

1,671,614 1/14/92 POLISHED WORKSHEETS
1,674,033 2/4/92 TEXTEQUATIONS
1,674,034 2/4/92 BAR CODES & MORE
1,678,304 3/10/92 PERSUASIVE PRESENTATIONS
1,681,085 3/31/92 SONOS

1,683,247 4/14/92 HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
1,685,102 5/5/92 GLOBAL TEXT

1,687,628 5/19/92 DESKMANAGER
1,687,701 5/19/92 ELSEWARE

1,688,858 5/26/92 STABLEBOND

1,691,226 6/9/92 ELOQUENCE

1,694,142 6/16/92 NETMETRIX

1,694,961 6/16/92 HEWLETT PACKARD

TRADEMARK
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State of Delaware
PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF
MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"HEWLETT-PACKARD CCMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 8:30
O’CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

Edward ]. Freel, Secretary of State

2858384 8330™@ 9227071
AUTHENTICATION:
981292196 07-30-98
DATE:
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally

with full power of substitution:

RICHARD P. BERG | HENRY KLEIN
MAVIS S. GALLENSON FRANCIE R. GOROWITZ
M. IRIS HESS KAM C. LOUIE

all members of the Bar of the State of California, ¢/o Ladas &
Parry, 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100, Los Angeles,
California, 90036, United States of America, to record assignments,
mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and

to take all action with respect to the following Trademark

Registrations:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

[Corporate Seat)
- By ::§>.(h
D« QR
Associate Gernera

»,
AIG NORDLUND [Title]
Counsel and Secretary

[Date]

Address: 3000 Hanover Street
Palo Alto, California 94304-0890
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Schedule A
United States

Registration Number Registration Date Mark

438,747 5/11/48 PERMAPAPER

543,323 6/5/51 REDUX

614,803 10/25/55 HP AND DESIGN (CIRCLE)

643,882 4/9/57 HEWLETT PACKARD LOGOTYPE (CIRCLE)
645,097 5/7/57 HEWLETT PACKARD LOGOTYPE (CIRCLE)
648,241 7/9/57 HEWLETT-PACKARD

653,345 10/22/57 HEWLETT-PACKARD

850,118 6/4/68 AVANTEK

850,251 6/4/68 HP AND DESIGN (RHOMBOID)

862,308 12/24/68 HP AND DESIGN

958,919 5/15/73 TOTALCOM

1,014,357 6/24/75 HEWLETT PACKARD

1,031,413 1/27/76 HP AND DESIGN

1,116,835 4/24/79 HP

1,138,267 7/29/80 APOLLO

1,143,748 12/16/80 LEASAMETRIC

1,172,218 10/6/81 VIEW

1,207,019 9/7/82 DOMAIN

1,251,648 9/20/83 HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
1,260,306 12/6/83 L AND DESIGN

1,312,102 1/1/85 APOLLO

1,325,389 3/19/85 REDUX

1,335,503 5/14/85 APOLLOC (STYLIZED)

1,338,988 6/4/85 EESOF

1,350,362 7/23/85 IMAGE

1,355,105 8/20/85 APOLLO (STYLIZED)

1,356,300 8/27/85 CONVEX
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Schedule A
United States

Registration Number Registration Date Mark

1,361,559 9/24/85 DOMAIN

1,361,801 9/24/85 DOMAIN

1,376,978 1/7/86 TOUCHSTONE
1,378,971 1/21/86 C LOGO DESIGN
1,388,941 4/8/86 VECTRA

1,389,779 4/15/86 COLORPRO

1,394,717 5/27/86 THINKJET

1,400,952 7/15/86 VUE

1,419,580 12/2/86 MW SPICE

1,419,581 12/2/86 MICROWAVE SPICE
1,425,577 1/20/87 MSD

1,429,894 2/24/87 VECTRA DESIGN
1,430,037 2/24/87 BUSINESS CONSULTANT
1,434,739 3/31/87 JETPAPER

1,449,378 7/28/87 PAINTJET

1,455,071 9/1/87 SCANJET

1,458,061 9/22/87 LASERJET

1,471,846 1/12/88 HEWLETT PACKARD
1,474,656 2/2/88 HP

1,486,773 5/3/88 DRAFTMASTER Il (STYLIZED)
1,489,998 5/31/88 HP-GL

1,494,961 7/5/88 DRAFTPRO (STYLIZED)
1,498,420 8/2/88 DESKJET

1,501,081 8/23/88 LASERPORT
1,505,702 9/27/88 PCL

1,513,367 11/22/88 PAGEWRITER
1,588,552 3/27/90 QUIETJET

Page
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Registration Number
1,589,763
1,689,765
1,689,766
1,692,807
1,699,288
1,603,495
1,620,921
1,625,722
1,633,834
1,635,313
1,635,373
1,647,349
1,658,836
1,669,737
1,671,614
1,674,033
1,674,034
1,678,304
1,681,085
1,683,247
1,685,102
1,687,628
1,687,701
1,688,858
1,691,226
1,694,142
1,694,961

Schedule A
United States

Registration Date
4/3/90
4/3/90
4/3/90
4/24/90
6/5/90
6/26/90
11/6/90
12/4/90
2/5/91
2/19/91
2/19/91
6/11/91
10/1/91
12/24/91
1/14/92
2/4/92
2/4/92
3/10/92
3/31/92
4/14/92
5/5/92
5/19/92
5/19/92
5/26/92
6/9/92
6/16/92
6/16/92

RECORDED: 10/20/1998

Mark

ACADEMY

OMNISYS

LINECALC

LIBRA

EESOF AND DESIGN
PROCOLLECTION
RUGGED WRITER
COLORSMART
ETHERTWIST

DESKSCAN

ETHERTWIST

DRAFTPRO

FOUR PI CIRCLE LOGO
ACCOMPLISH

POLISHED WORKSHEETS
TEXTEQUATIONS

BAR CODES & MORE
PERSUASIVE PRESENTATIONS
SONOS

HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
GLOBAL TEXT
DESKMANAGER
ELSEWARE
STABLEBOND
ELOQUENCE

NETMETRIX

HEWLETT PACKARD
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